not yet been taken up by the PAC and instead of waiting for the directives initiate

action on the departmental level. The Committee directed the PAO to submit a

complete report on the departmental action taken in this matter to the

Implementation Committee. The Committee endorsed the recommendations of

the DAC on one hundred and seventeen (117) Audit Paras on Indirect Taxes.

1.4 While discussing Para No.6.3 on Indirect Taxes, the Committee directed that

action should not be confined to the lower echelons of the hierarchy and the role

and responsibility of superintendent and supervisory staff must be looked into.